2003-01.Slovenski inštitut za standardizacijo. Razmnoževanje celote ali delov tega standarda ni dovoljeno.
Varnost električnih gospodinjskih in podobnih aparatov - Posebne zahteve za
omrežno napajane drobilnike in sekalnike
Sicherheit elektrischer Geräte für den Hausgebrauch und ähnliche Zwecke - Besondere
Anforderungen für netzbetriebene Schredder, Häcksler und Zerkleinerer
Sécurité des appareils électrodomestiques et analogues - Règles particulières pour les
broyeurs et déchiqueteurs fonctionnant sur le réseau
Safety of household and similar appliances - Particular requirements for mains operated

Warning: Other requirements arising from other EU Directives can be applicable to the products
falling within the scope of this European Standard.
The following numbering system is used:
– subclauses that are numbered starting from 101 are additional to those in Part 1;
– additional annexes are lettered AA, BB, etc..
NOTE In this European Standard the following print types are used:
- requirements proper: in roman type;
- test specifications: in italic type;
- explanatory matter: in smaller roman type.
Words in bold in the text are defined in Clause 3. When a definition concerns an adjective, the adjective and the associated
noun are also in bold.
SIST EN 50434:2015
iTeh STANDARD PREVIEW
(standards.iteh.ai)
SIST EN 50434:2015
af13221bd53f/sist-en-50434-2015
 - 5 - EN 50434:2014
Introduction
This document is a type C standard as stated in EN ISO 12100:2010.
The machinery concerned and the extent to which hazards, hazardous situations and events are
covered is as indicated in the scope of this document.
When provisions of this type C standard are different from those which are stated in type A or B
standards, the provisions of this type C standard take precedence over the other standards, for
machines which have been built and designed to the provisions of this type C standard.
SIST EN 50434:2015
iTeh STANDARD PREVIEW
(standards.iteh.ai)
SIST EN 50434:2015
af13221bd53f/sist-en-50434-2015
EN 50434:2014 - 6 -
1 Scope
Replacement:
This European Standard specifies safety requirements and their verification for the design and
construction of hand fed, shredders/chippers with integral electric motor, not exceeding 250 V single
phase, with or without vacuum assisted collection which are designed to reduce organic material to
smaller pieces and are used in a stationary position by an operator standing on the ground. This
standard applies to shredders/chippers with feed intake openings or segments, in this standard
referred to as feed safety openings that in total will fit into a square of 250 mm x  250 mm.
NOTE For the requirements for the measurement of the square of 250 mm x 250 mm are given in clause 20.101.1 of this
standard.
In this European Standard shredders and chippers are referred to collectively as machine(s).
This European Standard does not cover requirements for
– machines powered by combustion engines;
NOTE 1 Combustion engine driven machines are covered by EN 13683.
– machines driven by an external power source or by battery power;
– machines with powered discharge intended to broadcast material or load vehicles;
– machines with mechanically powered feed intake or attachments;
– wood chippers for agricultural, lawn and park and forestry use;
NOTE 2 Wood chippers are covered by EN 13525.
– machines powered from a 3 phase supply.
This European Standard deals with all significant hazards presented by shredders/chippers when